
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the
Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement
of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the
Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable
property mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the possession of which
has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Indian Bank, will be sold on
“As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on  26-02-2019
for recovery of Rs. 32,29,060/- (Rupees Thirty two Lakhs Twenty
Nine thousand and Sixty only) due to the Indian Bank, M G Road
(Ernakulam) Branch, Secured Creditor from Mr. Mahesh Rajappan
(Borrower/Mortgagor) and Mrs. Krishnendu K Thilak (Borrower)
together with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses
thereon.
The Reserve Price will be Rs 27.60 lakhs (Rupees Twenty Seven
Lakhs and sixty thousand only) - and the Earnest Money Deposit will
be Rs.2.76 lakhs (Rupees Two Lakhs Seventy Six  thousand only).
Mortgaged Assets : 1.42 ares (3.508 cents) of land in R Sy No. 498/10,
Block 19 and Double storied Building under construction in Manakkunnam
Village, Kanayannur Taluk, Ernakulam District belonging to Mr. Mahesh
Rajappan. Boundaries: North: Property of Chanchalakshy;
South: Property of Sreejith; East: 3 Mtr. wide Private Road;
West: Property of Pullamveli.

[See proviso to rule 8 (6)]
SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

(Sd/-) Authorised Officer,
Indian Bank

Place : Ernakulam
Date : 19-01-2019

MG ROAD BRANCH, KPCC Junction, Chandrika Building
Ernakulam-682011, Ph: 0484 - 2352842, 2355073

Last date and time for submission of bid through e-auction mode:
25-02-2019  4.00 PM.

Date, time and place of e auction: 26-02-2019 from 11.00 AM to
1.00 PM, Ernakulam

The Nodal Bank Account No. /IFSC Code etc. for online money
transfer is as under:

Nodal Bank A/c No. IFSC Code
6095952897, E Auction EMD Account

With Indian Bank, M G Road Branch, Ernakulam IDIB000M036

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link
provided in www.indianbank.co.in of Secured Creditor’s and that of
e auction service providers website i.e.https://www.bankeauctions.com
and www.matexauctions.com.

The New Indian Express- Ernakulam District Full Cover:  6322/-

(5% GST Extra)



Nodal Bank A/c No. IFSC Code
6095952897, E Auction Emd Account

With Indian Bank, M G Road Branch, Ernakulam IDIB000M036

Fw.Pn. tdmUv imJ, sI.]n.kn.kn. PwKvj≥, N{μnI _n¬UnwKv,
FdWmIpfw˛682011, Ph: 0484 - 2352842, 2355073

[See proviso to rule 8 (6)]
ÿmhc hkvXp°fpsS tee hn¬∏\ t\m´okv

skIyq-cn-ss‰-tk-j≥ B‚v do I¨kv{S-£≥ Hm v̂ ss^\m≥jy¬ Ak‰vkv B‚v
F≥t^m-gvkvsa‚ v Hm^v skIyq-cn‰n C‚-dÃv BIvSv 2002 se skIyqcn‰n C‚dÃv
(F≥t^mgvkvsa‚v) dqƒkv 2002 se dqƒ 8(6) {]Imcap≈  ÿmhc hkvXp°fpsS
C˛tee hn¬∏\ t\m´okv.
C≥Uy≥ _m¶n¬ ]Wbs∏SpØnb Xmsg sImSpØncn°p∂ ÿmhc
hkvXp°ƒ C≥Uy≥ _m¶ns‚ A[nImcs∏´ DtZymKÿ≥, hmbv∏-°mc≥/
]Wb°mc\mb {io. atljv cmP∏≥ & hmbv∏°mcnbmb {ioaXn. IrjvtWμp
sI. XneIv -F∂n-h¿ IpSn-»nI XpI Xncn-®-S-bv°m-Ø-Xn-\m¬ Xmsg sImSp-Øn-
´p≈ ÿmhc hkvXp-°ƒ ssIhisaSpØn´p≈XmsW∂v hmbv∏°msc/
Pmay°msc/s]mXpP\ßsf s]mXphmbpw Adnbn®psIm≈p∂p. hmbv∏°m¿/
Pmay°mcn¬\n∂pw C≥Uy≥ _m¶v, FdWmIpfw Fw.Pn. tdmUv imJbv°v
e`n°m\p≈ IpSn»nI XpIbmb cq] 32,29,060/- (ap∏Øn c≠v e£Øn
Ccp]Øn H≥]Xn\mbncØn Adp]Xv cq]) bpw ]en-ibpw a‰p Nne-hp-Ifpw
hkqem°p∂Xn\v th≠n Xmsg sImSpØncn°p∂ ÿmhc hkvXp°ƒ "Ct∏mƒ
Fhn-sS -bmtWm'' " "Fßn-s\-bmtWm'' " "GsXms°bmtWm'' F∂Xns‚
ASnÿm\Øn¬ 26-02-2019 \v hn¬∏\ \SØphm≥ Xocpam\n®ncn°p∂p.
IcpX¬ hne: cq] 27.60 e£w (Ccp]Øn Ggv e£Øn Adp]Xn\mbncw cq])
& \ncX{Zhyw: cq] 2.76 e£w (c≠v e£Øn Fgp]Øn Bdmbncw cq]).
]WbhkvXphns‚ hnhcWw: Fd-Wm-Ipfw Pn-√-bn¬, IWb∂q¿ Xmeq°n¬,
aW°p∂w hnt√Pn¬, do.k¿th \w. 498/10, tªm°v \w. 19¬ s∏´ {io.atljv
cmP∏s‚ t]cn-ep≈ 1.42 B¿kv (3.508 sk‚v) ÿe-hpw AXnencn∏v ]Wn
\S∂psIm≠ncn°p∂ c≠p\ne sI´nShpw AXnepff k¿Δ-hn[  Ah-Im-i-ß-
fpw IqSn-bm-Ip-∂p. AXncpIƒ: hS°v: N©em£n hI hkvXp; sX°v: {ioPnØv
hI hkvXp; Ing°v: 3 ao‰¿ hoXnbp≈ kzImcy tdmUv;  ]Sn-™mdv: ]p√wthen
hI hkvXp.

tee hyh-ÿ-Isfbpw D]m-[n-Isfbpw ]‰n IqSpX¬ Adnbp∂Xn\mbn
C≥Uy≥ _m¶ns‚ sh_vssk‰mb www.indianbank.co.in &
C˛Hm£≥ k¿Δokv s{]msshUdpsS https://www.bankeauctions.com
& www.matexauctions.com F∂o sh_vssk‰pIfn¬ sImSpØn´p≈
en¶v kμ¿in°pI.

(H∏v) HutZym-KnI A[n-Imcn,
C≥Uy≥ _m¶v

ÿew : FdWmIpfw
XobXn : 19-01-2019

C˛Hm£≥ coXnbn¬ _nUv ka¿∏n-t°≠ Ahkm\ XobXn: 25-02-2019,
sshIn´v 4.00 aWn hsc.

tee Xob-Xnbpw kabhpw ÿehpw: 26-02-2019, cmhnse 11.00 aWn
apX¬ D®bv°v 1.00 aWn hsc, FdWmIpfw

Hm¨sse≥ aWn {Sm≥kv^-dn\p th≠n-bp≈ t\mU¬ _m¶v A°u≠v \º¿/
sF.-F-^v.-F-kv.-kn. tImUv F∂nh Xmsg sImSp-Øn-cn-°p-∂p.

Kerala kaumudi - Ernakulam  District Full Cover:  9650/-

Mangalam - Ernakulam  District Full Cover:  9050/-

(5% GST Extra)



E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the
Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement
of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the
Borrower (s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable
property mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the possession of which
has been taken by the Authorised Officer of  Indian Bank, will be sold
on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on
26.02.2019 for recovery of Rs. 65,51,009/- (Rupees Sixty Five Lakhs
fifty one thousand and nine only) due to the Indian Bank,
M G Road (Ernakulam) Branch, Secured Creditor from M/s Dora
Food Industries, Mr. Ajith Kumar Menon (Partner), Mr.Suresh
Babu (Partner) and Mr. R.K. Moidu (Partner/ Mortgager), and
Mr Kiran P.P. (Guarantor) together with further interest, costs, other
charges and expenses thereon.
The Reserve Price will be Rs. 104.60 lakhs (Rupees One Crore  Four
Lakhs Sixty Thousand only) - and the Earnest Money Deposit will be
Rs.10.46 lakhs (Rupees Ten Lakhs Forty Six thousand only).
Mortgaged Assets: 20.13 Ares (49.741 cents) of land and residential
building thereon situated in Re.Sy No.19/5 of Menjhaniam Village, Koyilandi
Taluk, Kozhikode Dist belonging to Mr. R.K. Moidu. Boundaries: North:
Property of Chandran; South: Edavazhi; East: Jabalandar College Road;
West: Property of Chandran.

[See proviso to rule 8 (6)]
SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

(Sd/-) Authorised Officer,
Indian Bank

Place : Ernakulam
Date : 19-01-2019

MG ROAD BRANCH, KPCC Junction, Chandrika Building
Ernakulam-682011, Ph: 0484 - 2352842, 2355073

Last date and time for submission of bid through e-auction mode:
25-02-2019  4.00 PM.

Date, time and place of e auction: 26-02-2019 from 11.00 AM to
1.00 PM, Ernakulam

The Nodal Bank Account No. /IFSC Code etc. for online money
transfer is as under:

Nodal Bank A/c No. IFSC Code
6095952897, E Auction EMD Account

With Indian Bank, M G Road Branch, Ernakulam IDIB000M036

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link
provided in www.indianbank.co.in of Secured Creditor’s and that of
e auction service providers website i.e.https://www.bankeauctions.com
and www.matexauctions.com.

The New Indian Express- Ernakulam + Calicut District Full Cover: 10,802/-

(5% GST Extra)



Nodal Bank A/c No. IFSC Code
6095952897, E Auction Emd Account

With Indian Bank, M G Road Branch, Ernakulam IDIB000M036

Fw.Pn. tdmUv imJ, sI.]n.kn.kn. PwKvj≥, N{μnI _n¬UnwKv,
FdWmIpfw˛682011, Ph: 0484 - 2352842, 2355073

[See proviso to rule 8 (6)]
ÿmhc hkvXp°fpsS tee hn¬∏\ t\m´okv

skIyq-cn-ss‰-tk-j≥ B‚v do I¨kv{S-£≥ Hm v̂ ss^\m≥jy¬ Ak‰vkv B‚v
F≥t^m-gvkvsa‚v Hm^v skIyq-cn‰n C‚-dÃv BIvSv 2002 se skIyqcn‰n C‚dÃv
(F≥t^mgvkvsa‚v) dqƒkv 2002 se dqƒ 8(6) {]Imcap≈  ÿmhc hkvXp°fpsS
C˛tee hn¬∏\ t\m´okv.
C≥Uy≥ _m¶n¬ ]Wbs∏SpØnb Xmsg sImSpØncn°p∂ ÿmhc
hkvXp°ƒ C≥Uy≥ _m¶ns‚ A[nImcs∏´ DtZymKÿ≥, hmbv∏°mcmb
M/s tUmd ̂ pUv C≥Ukv{Sokv, ]m¿SvW¿amcmb {io. APnXvIpam¿ tat\m≥ &
{io. kptcjv _m_p, ]m¿SvW¿ & ]Wb°mc\mb {io. B¿.sI. sambvXp &
Pmay°mc\mb {io. Inc¨ ]n.]n. F∂n-h¿ IpSn-»nI XpI Xncn-®-S-bv°m-Ø-Xn-
\m¬ Xmsg sImSp-Øn-́ p≈ ÿmhc hkvXp-°ƒ ssIhisaSpØn´p≈XmsW∂v
hmbv∏°msc/Pmay°msc/s]mXpP\ßsf s]mXphmbpw Adnbn®psIm≈p∂p.
hmbv∏°m¿/Pmay°mcn¬\n∂pw C≥Uy≥ _m¶v, FdWmIpfw Fw.Pn. tdmUv
imJbv°v e`n°m\p≈ IpSn»nI XpIbmb cq] 65,51,009/- (Adp]Øn A©v
e£Øn A≥]Øn HcmbncØn H≥]Xv cq]) bpw ]en-ibpw a‰p Nne-hp-Ifpw
hkqem°p∂Xn\v th≠n Xmsg sImSpØncn°p∂ ÿmhc hkvXp°ƒ "Ct∏mƒ
Fhn-sS -bmtWm'' " "Fßn-s\-bmtWm'' " "GsXms°bmtWm'' F∂Xns‚
ASnÿm\Øn¬ 26-02-2019 \v hn¬∏\ \SØphm≥ Xocpam\n®ncn°p∂p.
IcpX¬ hne: cq] 104.60 e£w (Hcp tImSn \mev e£Øn Adp]Xn\mbncw
cq]) & \ncX{Zhyw: cq] 10.46 e£w (]Øv e£Øn \m¬∏Øn Bdmbncw cq]).

]WbhkvXphns‚ hnhcWw: tImgnt°mSv Pn-√-bn¬, sImbnem≠n Xmeq°n¬,
sa™m\nbw hnt√Pn¬, do.k¿th \w. 19/5¬ s∏´ {io.B¿.sI. sambvXphns‚
t]cn-ep≈ 20.13 B¿kv (49.741 sk‚v) ÿe-hpw AXnencn∏v XmaktbmKyamb
sI´nShpw AXnepff k¿Δ-hn[  Ah-Im-i-ß-fpw IqSn-bm-Ip-∂p. AXncpIƒ:
hS°v: N{μ≥ hI hkvXp; sX°v: CShgn; Ing°v: P_eμ¿ tImtfPv tdmUv;
]Sn-™mdv: N{μ≥ hI hkvXp.

tee hyh-ÿ-Isfbpw D]m-[n-Isfbpw ]‰n IqSpX¬ Adnbp∂Xn\mbn
C≥Uy≥ _m¶ns‚ sh_vssk‰mb www.indianbank.co.in &
C˛Hm£≥ k¿Δokv s{]msshUdpsS https://www.bankeauctions.com
& www.matexauctions.com F∂o sh_vssk‰pIfn¬ sImSpØn´p≈
en¶v kμ¿in°pI.

(H∏v) HutZym-KnI A[n-Imcn,
C≥Uy≥ _m¶v

ÿew : FdWmIpfw
XobXn : 19-01-2019

C˛Hm£≥ coXnbn¬ _nUv ka¿∏n-t°≠ Ahkm\ XobXn: 25-02-2019,
sshIn´v 4.00 aWn hsc.

tee Xob-Xnbpw kabhpw ÿehpw: 26-02-2019, cmhnse 11.00 aWn
apX¬ D®bv°v 1.00 aWn hsc, FdWmIpfw

Hm¨sse≥ aWn {Sm≥kv^-dn\p th≠n-bp≈ t\mU¬ _m¶v A°u≠v \º¿/
sF.-F-^v.-F-kv.-kn. tImUv F∂nh Xmsg sImSp-Øn-cn-°p-∂p.

Kerala kaumudi - Ernakulam  + Calicut District Full Cover:  15,650/-

Mangalam - Ernakulam + Calicut  District Full Cover:  15,050/-

(5% GST Extra)


